## **GODAVARI GAS PRIVATE LIMITED**



## CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT AT EAST & WEST GODAVARI DISTRICTS



## DOMESTIC GAS METERS WITH SMART SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

Bid Document No.: MEC/23TS/01/51/S2/SM/SU/0012

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

M/s MECON LIMITED, on behalf of Godavari Gas Private Limited (GGPL), as a consultant for "CGD PROJECT AT EAST & WEST GODAVARI DISTRICTS", invites sealed bids in complete accordance with the Bid Documents / Attachments on behalf of M/s Godavari Gas Private Limited (GGPL), Rajahmundry, under **Two-bid system** for "**SUPPLY OF DOMESTIC GAS METERS WITH SMART SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY**" from competent contractors meeting the Bid Evaluation Criteria as detailed in the Bid document. Sealed bids along with Bid Security (in hard copy i.e. in Original + 1 Copy) should reach MECON Limited, Bengaluru on or before the due date and time at the address given below.

1.1	Type of Enquiry	Open International Competitive Bidding basis
1.2	Bid Document No	MEC/23TS/01/51/S2/SM/SU/0012 (To be referred in all future correspondence)
1.3	Earnest Money Deposit	INR 4,13,600 / US \$ 5885.87  Note: Refer clause 16 of ITB for further details.
1.4	Bid Document/Tender Fee (Non Refundable)	Not Applicable
1.5	DATE, TIME & VENUE OF PRE-BID MEETING	Date: 08.07.2019
		Time: 11.30 hrs. (IST)  Venue: MECON LIMITED, Bengaluru office
1.6	DUE DATE & TIME OF BID- SUBMISSION	Date : 29.07.2019 Time : Upto 15.00 hrs. (IST)
1.7	DATE AND TIME OF UN- PRICED BID OPENING AT MECON LIMITED, BENGALURU	Date : 29.07.2019 Time : 16.00 hrs. (IST)
1.8	Contact Person	DGM (I/c) (Contracts) MECON LIMITED No.89, South End Road, Basavanagudi, Bengaluru – 560 004, India Ph. No. 91-80-2657 6442 / 26252105 Fax No. 91-80-26576352 Email: contractsblr@meconlimited.co.in

The qualification criteria along with information has been web hosted. The entire tender document has been web hosted at <a href="http://www.godavarigas.in">http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp</a> and <a href="www.meconlimited.co.in">www.meconlimited.co.in</a> websites for the view / participation of the eligible bidders. Bidders meeting the bid evaluation criteria and intend to submit their bid may download the tender for submission by the bid due date and time.

Any revision, clarification, addendum, corrigendum, time extension, etc. to the above tender will be hosted on the websites of <a href="http://www.godavarigas.in">http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp</a> and <a href="http://www.godavarigas.in">www.meconlimited.co.in</a> only. Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly to keep themselves updated.